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S. No. Post 

1 

The following candidates have been elected Office Bearers of Ramjas College 
Students' Union 2023-24 :-

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

President 

Vice-President 

Secretary 

Joint-Secretary 

Treasurer 

Cultural Incharge 

Central Council 1 

Central Council 2 

Ra Jo9/202z 
(Prof. Sunil Kumar ) 
Election Officer 

NOTICE 

Name, Course & Roll No. 

Mr. Ramniwas Choudhary 

Ms. Payal 

B.Sc. (H) Statistics, 3r Year, Roll No. 2021/14/023 

Mr. Chintan Pandey 

B.A. (Prog.), 3" Year, Roll No. 2021/49/008 

Mr. Bhavishya Thori 

B.A. (H) English, 2nd Year, RolI No. 2022/03/064 

RAMJAS COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

UNIVERSITY ENCLAVE, DELHI - 110007 Phone : 27667706, Fax : 27667447 
E-Mail : : principal@ramjas.du.ac.in, Website : www.ramjas.du.ac.in 

Mr. Deeptish Thapa 

B.A. (H) English, 1 Year, Roll No. 2023/03/065 

Dated: 22/09/2023 

Ms. Kanishka Beri 

B.A. (Prog.), 2"" Year, Roll No. 2022/49/052 

Mr. Krishna 

B.A. (H) History, 3* Year, RolI No. 2021/0S/017 

B.Com (H), 1" Year, Roll No. 2023/09/202 

Mr. Vikram Meena 

Ramjas College Students' Union 
2019-2020 

B.A. (H) Political Science, 2nd Year, Roll No. 2022/06/069 

(Ram Sind3 

Returning Officer 
Ramjas College Students' Union 
2019-2020 



Ballot No. 

Ballot No. 01 

Ballot No. 02 

NOTA 

College Students' Union Election 2023-24 

Invalid 

The Result for the Post of President 

Name of the Candidate 

Ramniwas Choudhary 

Tushar Verma 

22)"9/22 
Prof. Sunil Kumar 
Election Officer 
Ramjas College Students' 
Union Election 2023-24 

Total no. of votes 

1434 

369 

105 

24 

Remarks 

Elected 

Ram Singh 
Returning Officer 
Ramjas College Students' 
Union Election 2023-24 



Ballot No. 

Ballot No. 01 

Ballot No. 02 

NOTA 

College Students'Union Election 2023-24 

i 
Invalid 

The Result for the Post of Treasurer 

Name of the Candidate 

Deeptish Thapa 

Rishi Singh 

Prof. Sunil Kumar 
Election Officer 
Ramjas College Students' 
Union Election 2023-24 

Total n0. of votes 

1002 

721 

146 

12 

Remarks 

Elected 

Ram Singh 
Returning Officer 
Ramjas College Students' 
Union Election 2023-24 



The Result for the Post of Cultural In-charge 

Ballot No. 

Ballot No. 01 

College Students Union Election 2023-24 

Ballot No. 02 

NOTA 

Invalid 

Name of the Candidate 

Kanishka Beri 

Mujtaba Anwar 

Prof. Sunil Kumar 
Election Officer 
Ramjas College Students' 
Union Election 2023-24 

Total n0. of votes 

1392 

189 

332 

21 

Ram 

Remarks 

Elected 

Sing,23// 1/3 

Returning Officer 
Ramjas College Students' 
Union Election 2023-24 
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