रामजस कॉलेज दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय यूनिवर्सिटी एन्क्लेव, दिल्ली – 110007 दूरभाष: 27667706, फैक्स : 27667447 ई-मेल: principal@ramjas.du.ac.in वेबसाइट : www.ramjas.du.ac.in



RAMJAS COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI UNIVERSITY ENCLAVE, DELHI – 110007 Phone: 27667706, Fax: 27667447 E-Mail:: principal@ramjas.du.ac.in, Website: www.ramjas.du.ac.in

Dated: 22/09/2023

NOTICE

The following candidates have been elected Office Bearers of Ramjas College Students' Union 2023-24 :--

S. No.	Post	Name, Course & Roll No.		
1	President	Mr. Ramniwas Choudhary B.Sc. (H) Statistics, 3 rd Year, Roll No. 2021/14/023		
2	Vice-President	Ms. Payal B.A. (Prog.), 3 rd Year, Roll No. 2021/49/008		
3	Secretary	Mr. Chintan Pandey B.A. (H) English, 2 nd Year, Roll No. 2022/03/064		
4	Joint-Secretary	Mr. Bhavishya Thori B.A. (H) English, 1 st Year, Roll No. 2023/03/065		
5	Treasurer	Mr. Deeptish Thapa B.A. (Prog.), 2 nd Year, Roll No. 2022/49/052		
6	Cultural Incharge	Ms. Kanishka Beri B.A. (H) History, 3 rd Year, Roll No. 2021/05/017		
7	Central Council 1	Mr. Krishna B.Com (H), 1 st Year, Roll No. 2023/09/202		
	Central Council 2	Mr. Vikram Meena B.A. (H) Political Science, 2 nd Year, Roll No. 2022/06/069		

(Prof. Sunil Kumar)

(Prof. Sunil Kumar) Election Officer Ramjas College Students' Union 2019-2020

(Ram Singh) Returning Officer Ramjas College Students' Union 2019-2020

The Result for the Post of President

College Students' Union Election 2023-24

Ballot No.	Name of the Candidate	Total no. of votes	Remarks
Ballot No. 01	Ramniwas Choudhary	1434	Elected
Ballot No. 02	Tushar Verma	369	
NOTA		105	
Invalid		24	

Smihn 22/09/2023

Prof. Sunil Kumar Election Officer Ramjas College Students' Union Election 2023-24

Ram Singh Returning Officer Ramjas College Students' Union Election 2023-24

The Result for the Post of Treasurer

College Students' Union Election 2023-24

Ballot No.	Name of the Candidate	Total no. of votes	Remarks
Ballot No. 01	Deeptish Thapa	1002	Elected
Ballot No. 02	Rishi Singh	721	
NOTA		146	
Invalid		12	

2 09 22

Prof. Sunil Kumar Election Officer Ramjas College Students' Union Election 2023-24

Ram Singh Returning Officer Ramjas College Students' Union Election 2023-24

The Result for the Post of Cultural In-charge

College Students' Union Election 2023-24

Ballot No.	Name of the Candidate	Total no. of votes	Remarks
Ballot No. 01	Kanishka Beri	1392	Elected
Ballot No. 02	Mujtaba Anwar	189	
NOTA		332	
Invalid		21	

mit

Prof. Sunil Kumar Election Officer Ramjas College Students' Union Election 2023-24

VS

Ram Singh¹³ Returning Officer Ramjas College Students' Union Election 2023-24